Park 180 Brushless Outrunner Instructions
Thank you for purchasing the E-flite Park 180 Brushless Outrunner motor.  This motor is ideal for 3D models 2-3 oz (55-85g), and sport
and scale models 3-6 oz (85-170g) or models requiring up to 30 watts of power.
Park 180 Brushless Outrunner Features:
• Ideal for 3D models 2-3 oz (55-85g) and sport and scale models 3-6 oz (85-170g)
• Ideal for up to 30 watts
• Designed for firewall mount or carbon tube mount
• Includes mount, mounting hardware, and 2mm gold BL connectors

Max Burst Current: 3.2A*
Input Watts: 30
Cells: 2-3S Li-Po or 4-8 Ni-MH/Ni-Cd
Recommended Props: 3x3 to 6x3 ‘Slow Flyer’ for 2S or 4x4 to 4.5x3 for 3S
Brushless ESC: 4A – 6A
* Maximum Operating Temperature: 220 degrees Fahrenheit
* Adequate cooling is required for all motor operation at maximum current levels.
* Maximum Burst Current duration is 15 seconds.  Adequate time between maximum burst intervals is required for proper cooling and
to avoid overheating the motor.
* Maximum Burst Current rating is for 3D and limited motor run flights.  Lack of proper throttle management may result in damage to
the motor since excessive use of burst current may overheat the motor.
Battery Choices:
We recommend either E-flite or Thunder Power batteries and list some possible choices for the Park 180 Brushless Outrunner motor,
all depending on the airplane application.  Battery technology is constantly changing and manufacturers are improving and updating
their packs.  The list below may change as new batteries are introduced.
THP2502SJPL2 250mAh 2-Cell/2S 7.4V 20C Pro Lite V2 Li-Po JST
THP2503SJPL2 250mAh 3-Cell/3S 11.1V 20C Pro Lite V2 Li-Po JST
THP3502SJPL2 350mAh 2-Cell/2S 7.4V 20C Pro Lite V2 Li-Po, JST
THP3503SJPL2 350mAh 3-Cell/3S 11.1V 20C Pro Lite V2 Li-Po, JST
THP4802SJPL2 480mAh 2-Cell/2S 7.4V 20C Pro Lite V2 Li-Po, JST
THP4803SJPL2 480mAh 3-Cell/3S 11.1V 20C Pro Lite V2 Li-Po, JST
EFLB4302SJ 430mAh 2S 7.4V 20C LiPo, 20 AWG JST
EFLB4303SJ 430mAh 3S 11.1V 20C LiPo, 20 AWG JST
Examples of Airplane Setups:
Semi-Scale Aerobatic Biplane